

TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON

OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK

MUNICIPAL BUILDING
CIVIC SQUARE
IRVINGTON, NEW JERSEY 07111
Tel: (973) 399-6664
Fax: (973) 416-6417
www.irvington.net

Shawna M. Supel, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk

Shonta' D. Watson, R.M.C. Assistant Municipal Clerk

March 27, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Township of Irvington Municipal Council will be conducting a Special Meeting for the purpose of Budget Deliberations for the Calendar Year 2024 Municipal Budget with administrative departments on **Wednesday**, **April 3**, **2024 at 5:30 PM** via **virtual means only**. The public may only participate in this meeting remotely as outlined below.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84227422092

Meeting ID: 842 2742 2092

One tap mobile +13017158592,,84227422092# US (Washington DC) +13052241968,,84227422092# US

Dial by your location

• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

• +1 305 224 1968 US

• +1 309 205 3325 US

• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) • +1 646 931 3860 US

• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

• +1 253 205 0468 US • +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) • +1 360 209 5623 US • +1 386 347 5053 US

• +1 507 473 4847 US • +1 564 217 2000 US

• +1 669 444 9171 US • +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

• +1 689 278 1000 US • +1 719 359 4580 US

• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Meeting ID: 842 2742 2092

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kfAtil71A

Members of the public who would like to join this meeting, please e-mail townclerk@irvingtonnj.org by 12:00 PM on Tuesday, April 2, 2024. Please include your name, address and telephone number in the e-mail.

No other business is expected to be conducted at said special meeting. The Municipal Council reserves their right to go into closed session at said meeting.

Copies of this notice will be posted, mailed, e-mailed and filed in accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act.

cc: Irvington Herald

Star Leger

Jamillah Z. Beasley, Council President

and Members of the Municipal Council

Municipal Council Budget Consultant Gibson-Fuller

Legislative Research Officer Rashidah N. Hasan, Esq.

Mayor Tony Vauss

Revenue and Finance Director Ra'Oof

Business Administrator Malik